TSO GEOFFREY JAMES LEE SCHOOL OF MUSIC
INFORMATION FOR THE 2024-2025 SEASON

FIRST TERM: Tuesday September 3, 2024 to Sunday, December 15, 2024 — 15 weeks
SECOND TERM: Monday, January 6, 2025 to Sunday March 9, 2025 — 9 weeks

THIRD TERM: Monday, March 17, 2025 to Sunday June 15, 2025 — 13 weeks
ENSEMBLES: Start date to be determined by teacher.

There are NO lessons on the following dates: (automatically deducted from your tuition).

Monday, September 4, 2024 (Labour Day)
Sunday, October 13, 2024 (Thanksgiving)
Monday, October 14, 2024 (Thanksgiving)
Sunday, February 16, 2025 (Family Day)
Monday, February 17, 2025 (Family Day)
Friday, April 18, 2025 (Good Friday)
Sunday, April 20, 2025 (Easter)
Monday, April 21, 2025 (Easter)
Saturday, May 17, 2025 (Victoria Day)
Sunday, May 18, 2025 (Victoria Day)
Monday, May 19, 2025 (Victoria Day)

There are lessons on school PD days.

IMPORTANT DATES: Thursday December 5, 2024 — Registration Deadline for Porcupine Music Festival de
Musique
Wednesday December 18, 2024 — First term recital
March 31-April 13, 2025 — Porcupine Music Festival de Musique
Saturday June 14, 2025 — We Love Music Marathon
August 11-15, 2025 — TSO Summer Music Camp

LESSON OPTIONS: As well as In-Person lessons, students have the options of online lessons. These
lessons are also encouraged if the student is feeling unwell, or is self- isolating.

FEES: Individual lessons $55 per hour
Group Lessons $27.5 per hour

ENSEMBLE FEES: Youth Orchestra/Senior Strings/Intermediate Strings/junior Strings $200 per year
Chamber Groups $150 per term
Adult Band S50 per year

SIBLING DISCOUNT: Each additional sibling enrolled in lessons will receive a 5% discount on tuition towards

the lessons of lesser value. (Not applicable for ensembles and theory.)

PAYMENT OF FEES: Fees will be charged on a semester basis. Invoice will be emailed at the beginning
of each semester.

REFUNDS: A student will have three weeks to withdraw and receive a refund during any semester.
The refund will cover the full fee for the term, minus the cost of the three weeks lesson.
After the completion of three weeks the student is financially responsible for the rest of
the term.



CONTACT: (705) 267-1006 (main office)
(705) 268-5979 (teaching studios)
tsooffice@timminssymphony.com

JOIN US FOR TSO CONCERTS

Main Series

October 26, 2024 - St. Anthony’s — The Magic of the Flute
December 7, 2024 - Thériault — A Christmas Festival

February 15, 2025 - Thériault — Flowers & Romance

March 29, 2025 - Thériault - Dancing Queen: The Music of ABBA
May 10, 2025 - St. Anthony’s — The Sounds of Spring

Chamber Series

November 24, 2024 - St. Matthew’s Cathedral
January 26, 2025 - St. Matthew’s Cathedral
May 25, 2025 - St. Matthew’s Cathedral



